# SANTA CLARA COUNTY CAL-ID RAN POLICY BOARD

### TO: CAL-ID RAN POLICY BOARD

FROM: Phan Ngo, Chair/Police Chief, Sunnyvale Department of Public Safety

## SUBJECT: Cal-ID RAN Board Meeting

This is a notice that there will be a meeting of the Santa Clara County Cal-ID RAN Policy Board on:

#### Thursday, April 4, 2024, at 1:30 p.m.

Santa Clara County Office of the Sheriff 55 West Younger Avenue 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, Auditorium San Jose, California 95110 (408) 808-4900

#### AGENDA:

- I. Call to Order (Chief Ngo)
  - a. Determination of Quorum
  - b. Introduction of Board
- II. Approval of Prior Minutes April 13, 2023 (Chief Ngo)
- III. Public Comment
- IV. SIU Update (Summer Ogle)
- V. Technology Update (Leslie Chan)
- VI. Financial Report (Paul Phan)
- VII. FY2025 SB720 Budget Approval (Chief Ngo)
- VIII. Adjournment (Chief Ngo)